Bryan County Board of Commissioners - Called Meeting - December 18, 2017

A called meeting of the Bryan County Board of Commissioners was held on Monday, December 18, 2017 in Richmond Hill. The following members were present: Chairman Carter Infinger, Commissioner Brad Brookshire, Commissioner Noah Covington and Commissioner Rick Gardner. Also present: County Administrator Ben Taylor and County Clerk Donna Waters.

Chairman Infinger called the meeting to order at 8:41 a.m. and stated the purpose of the meeting was to discuss the **TSPLOST Resolutions and Intergovernmental Agreement**.

A motion was made by Brad Brookshire and seconded by Noah Covington to approve the resolution to enter into an intergovernmental agreement with the cities of Pembroke and Richmond Hill for TSPLOST. Motion carried unanimously.

A motion was made by Noah Covington and seconded by Brad Brookshire to approve the resolution imposing a TSPLOST and approving the form of ballot to be used in such an election. Motion carried unanimously.

A motion was made by Noah Covington and seconded by Brad Brookshire to adjourn. Motion carried unanimously. The meeting adjourned at 8:50 a.m.